Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: January 8, 2018

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees

Adrianzen, Juliana
Alvarez, Elizabeth
Galbraith, Kara
Jacobs, Shanell
Pence, Nadine
Rivera, Anarosa
Worku, Belete

Retirement

Kaufman, Cheryl
Nakasato, Maria Clara
Wisyanski, Dione

Resignation
Eckles, Ryan

Thomas, Kiana

Special Education Asst. I/IEP — Pine Hollow MS
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Instructional Asst. — Walnut Acres El

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
School Office Manager — Valhalla El
Community Service Asst. — Valley View El
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

School Bus Driver — Transportation
Credential Analyst — Personnel Services
Sr. Food Service Manager — Oak Grove MS

Sr. Instructional Asst. — Mt. Diablo HS
Elementary School Secretary — Shore Acres El

12/04/17
12/07/17
12/11/17
12/07/17
12/04/17
12/11/17
12/01/17

12/31/17
03/01/18
12/30/17

12/23/17
01/01/18



