



Meeting Date: January 8, 2018

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New Hires and Regular Employees

Adrianzen, Juliana	Special Education Asst. I/IEP – Pine Hollow MS	12/04/17
Alvarez, Elizabeth	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	12/07/17
Galbraith, Kara	Instructional Asst. – Walnut Acres El	12/11/17
Jacobs, Shanell	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	12/07/17
Pence, Nadine	School Office Manager – Valhalla El	12/04/17
Rivera, Anarosa	Community Service Asst. – Valley View El	12/11/17
Worku, Belete	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	12/01/17

Retirement

Kaufman, Cheryl	School Bus Driver – Transportation	12/31/17
Nakasato, Maria Clara	Credential Analyst – Personnel Services	03/01/18
Wisyanski, Dione	Sr. Food Service Manager – Oak Grove MS	12/30/17

Resignation

Eckles, Ryan	Sr. Instructional Asst. – Mt. Diablo HS	12/23/17
Thomas, Kiana	Elementary School Secretary – Shore Acres El	01/01/18